TESRST S

D/t//

v2)

UNOFFICIAL CQuEeias

2000-05-22 11:06:01

Eook County Recorder 27.00
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE (00364894 I/I/
BY CORPORATION (ILLINOIS)
FOR THE PROTECTION OF

THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE
SHALL BE FILED WITH THE
RECORDER OF DEEDS OR

THE XEGISTRAR OF TITLES IN
WHOSE-OFFICE THE MORTGAGE
OR DELDOF TRUST WAS FILED.

[Space above for recorder's use]

KNOW ALL MEN-BY THESE PRESENTS, that BANK OF AMERICA,
N.A. (formerly NationsBank, N.A:){'Lender"), for and in consideration of the payment
of (or other provision for) the indebtedrcss secured by the Leasehold Mortgage
(hereinafter defined), satisfaction of all of tiie obligations (or other provision) under the
Leasehold Mortgage, and the cancellation otall the indebtedness thereby secured, and of
the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is heieby.acknowledged, does hereby
DEMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUIT-CLA{M unto Ultra Pac, Inc. (successor-in-
interest to Packaging Products, Inc.), whose address is 400, Tri-State Drive, Suite 200,
Lincolnshire, [linois 60069, its heirs, legal representatives 2nd assigns, all the right, title,
interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in 4hrough or by that certain
Leasehold Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated as of Octoter 31, 1996 and recorded
as Document No. 97136542 in the land records of Cook County, [Hinois ("Land
Records"), as amended by First Amendment to Leasehold Mortgage and Security
Agreement, dated as of March 24, 1997 and recorded as Document No. 97255852 in the
L.and Records (collectively, the "Prior Mortgage"), as amended and restated [y that
certain Amended and Restated Leasehold Mortgage and Sccurity Agreement by
Packaging Products, Inc. in favor of Lendgf, dated as of October 2, 1997 and recorded
October 8, 1997 as Document No. 97749852 in the Land Records, in the agreed principal
amount of $600,000,000.00, as amended by First Amendment to Amended and Restated
Leasehold Mortgage, dated as of August 19, 1998 and recorded August 25, 1999 as

210196.02-Chicago S2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

00384594

Document No. 98754273 (collectively, the "Restated Mortgage”, together with the Prior
Mortgage, the "Leasehold Mortgage™), to the premises therein described as follows,
situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

Perman<nt Real Estate Index Number(s):  15-09-400-071 4
15-09-400-075

/
Address of preimises: 3212 Randolph Street, Bellwood, [1hnois
Witness riy hand and seal, this /ﬁf‘day of P/A o , 2000.
-/

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly
MationsBank, N.A)

By: (A& A B“Mb/_.\

Name: /i4SAS. DONOGHUE
Its: 0 antping Director

[CORPORATE SEAL]

This instrument was prepared by: < M.l 70
Nancy M. Olson, Esg.
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher &
Flom (1llinois)
333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2100
Chicago, Illinois 60606

210196.02-Chicago S2A 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

003864594
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF L) inois )
) SS.
county oF_CDOK )

I, Qﬂaela M. P)CBI’Q)NQQ‘notary public in and for said County and
State atsresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Li LS M@h\)ﬁ. , aduly
authorizad s'gnatory of Bank of America, N.A. personally known (or proven) to me {0 be
the same persnin whose name 1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day inp<ryan and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said
instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto,
pursuant to authority givin by said corporation, as his’her free and voluntary act, and as
the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this ,9 day of MOUJ\‘ , 2000.

QX%L&@ Y. 6@0&07&4)

Nota%ublic

My commission expires: 5 \ ;)2) )Dc;)\

[SEAL!
OFfI7 (AT SEAT
ANGELA M ¢ C3TELMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLIN
MY COMMISSION Ex2. MAR. "3,200()]2S

210196.02-Chicago S2A 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITA g0564E9?

Legal Description
Thie West 723 feet (except the West 241 feet thereof) of Lot 6 in Owner's Division in the
Southeast 174 of Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian
according to the Plat recorded July 30, 1929 as Document No. 10442035 in Cook County,
[llinois, less and except, however, the portions thereof described as follows: the East 134.08 feet
of the West 723 icet of Lot 6 (except the South 40 feet thereof) in Owner’s Division in the
Southwest 1/4 of Scction 9, Township 39 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian,
according-to the plat tae:eof recorded July 30, 1929 as Document 10442035+in-Cook County, e
[llinois, and the East 32.5C fzet of the West 588.92 feet of Lot 6 (except the South 152.24 feet
thereof) in Owner’s Divisior. i the Southeast 1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 12

East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded July 30, 1929 as
Document No. 10442035 in Cook Lranty, [linois.

SwectAddress: 3212 W. Randolph | -
Bellwood, Illinois 60104 -

PIN:  15.09-400-071 and 15-09-400-075

R YR
Looc




